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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Dockets UE-240004/UG-240005, and UE-230810 
 

I hereby certify that I have this day served the foregoing (1) Cover Letter to Jeff Killip, 
(2) Natural Gas Tariff Sheets, Attachment A - Subject to Refund Calculation, and (4) 
Certificate of Service on Behalf of Puget Sound Energy in the above dockets to the following 
persons by electronic mail transmission to the email addresses listed below: 
 
Commission Staff  
Nash Callaghan 
Liam Wieland 
Cassandra Jones 
Colin O’Brien 
Lisa W. Gafken 
Amy Andrews 
Office of the Attorney General 
Utilities and Transportation Division 
PO Box 40128 
Olympia, WA 98504-0128 
Phone: (360) 709-4830 
Fax: (360) 586-5522 
Email:  
Nash.Callaghan@atg.wa.gov 
Liam.Weiland@atg.wa.gov 
Cassandra.Jones@atg.wa.gov 
Colin.OBrien@atg.wa.gov 
Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov 
 
Courtesy Service 
Email: 
James.Brown@utc.wa.gov 
Bijan.Hughes@utc.wa.gov 
Elizabeth.Demarco@atg.wa.gov 
Jeanne.Roth@atg.wa.gov 
Linda.Anderson@utc.wa.gov 
Chris.Mcguire@utc.wa.gov 
Stacey.Brewster@utc.wa.gov 
Wesley.Franks@utc.wa.gov 
John.Drashil@utc.wa.gov 
Amy.Andrews@utc.wa.gov 
Kody.McConnell@utc.wa.gov 
Jacque.Hawkins-Jones@utc.wa.gov 
Betty.Erdahl@utc.wa.gov 
Joanna.Huang@utc.wa.gov 
Sean.Laue@utc.wa.gov 
 

Public Counsel 
Tad O’Neill 
Jessica Johanson-Kubin 
Assistant Attorney General 
Washington Attorney General’s Office 
Public Counsel Unit 
800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000 
Seattle, WA  98104-3188 
Phone: (206) 254-0570 
Fax: (206) 587-5636 
Email:  
Tad.ONeill@atg.wa.gov 
Jessica.Johanson-Kubin@atg.wa.gov 
 
Courtesy Service 
Email: 
PCCSeaEF@atg.wa.gov 
Roman.Doyonnas@atg.wa.gov 
Brice.Hartman@atg.wa.gov 
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Attorneys for AWEC 
Corinne O. Olson 
Sommer Moser 
Davison Van Cleve PC 
1750 SW Harbor Way No. 450 
Portland, OR  97201 
Phone: (503) 241-7242 
Fax: (503) 241-8160 
Email:  
COO@dvclaw.com 
SJM@DVCLAW.COM 
 
Courtesy Service 
Email: 
BRMullins@mwanalytics.com 
Lance@westernecon.com 
 

Attorneys for The Energy Project 
Yochanan Zakai 
The Energy Project 
3406 Redwood Ave. 
Bellingham, WA  98225 
Phone: (360)389-2410 
Email:  
YZakai@smwlaw.com 
 
Courtesy Service 
Email: 
Breckenridge@smwlaw.com; 
SLee@smwlaw.com 
 

Attorneys for Walmart, Inc. 
Justina Caviglia 
2608 SE J St 
Bentonville, AR 72716-0550 
Phone:  312-231-6667 
Email:   
JCaviglia@parsonsbehle.com 
 
Courtesy Service 
Email: 
Jaime.McGovern@walmart.com; 
RShaffer@parsonsbehle.com; 

Attorneys for FEA 
Rita Liotta 
Utility Rates and Studies Office 
Naval Facilities Engineering Command – HQ 
1322 Patterson Avenue SE, Suite 1000 
Washington Navy Yard, DC  20374-5065 
Phone:  202-685-3320 
  202-685-3319 
Email:  
Rita.M.Liotta.civ@us.navy.mil  
 
Courtesy Service 
Email: 
Khojasteh.R.Davoodi.civ@us.navy.mil 
Larry.R.Allen5.civ@us.navy.mil  
Jason.A.Cross10.civ@us.navy.mil 
Makda.Solomon.civ@us.navy.mil 
AAlJabir@consultbai.com 
MBrubaker@consultbai.com 
KMundy@consultbai.com 
DSelecky@consultbai.com 
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Attorneys for Microsoft Corporation 
Tyler Pepple 
Davison Van Cleve, PC 
1750 SW Harbor Way No. 450 
Portland, OR  97201 
Phone: (503) 241-7242 
Fax: (503) 241-8160 
Email:  TCP@dvclaw.com 
 
Courtesy Service 
Email: 
TCP@dvclaw.com 
NMM@dvclaw.com 

Attorneys for Kroger 
Justin Bieber 
Kurt J. Boehm 
Jody Kyler Cohn 
Boehm, Kurtz and Lowry 
36 East Seventh St., Suite 1510 
Cincinnati, OH  45202 
Phone: (513) 421-2255 
Fax: (513) 421-2764 
Email:  
JBieber@energystrat.com 
KBoehm@bkllawfirm.com 
JKylerCohn@bkllawfirm.com 
 
Courtesy Service 
Email: 
CHiggins@energystrat.com 
 

Attorneys for Nucor Steel Seattle 
Damon E. Xenopoulos 
Shaun C. Mohler 
Laura W. Baker 
Joseph R. Briscar 
Stone Mattheis Xenopoulos & Brew, P.C. 
1025 Thomas Jefferson St. NW 
8th Floor, West Tower 
Washington, D.C.  20007-5201 
Phone: (202) 342-0800 
Fax: (202) 342-0807 
Email:  
DEX@smxblaw.com 
SCM@smxblaw.com 
LWB@smxblaw.com 
JRB@smxblaw.com 
 
Courtesy Service 
Email: 
KHiggins@energystrat.com 
CHiggins@energystrat.com 

Attorneys for Front and Centered,  
NW Energy Coalition and Sierra Club 
Jan Hasselman 
Noelia Gravotta 
Earthjustice 
810 Third Ave., Ste. 610 
Seattle, WA 98104 
Email:   
JHasselman@earthjustice.org 
NGravotta@earthjustice.org 
 
Jim Dennison 
Sierra Club Environmental Law Program 
1650 38th Street, Ste. 120W 
Boulder, CO 80301 
Email:   
Jim.Dennison@sierraclub.org 
 
Courtesy Service 
Email: 
DBrechtel@earthjustice.org 
Nico@frontandcentered.org 
Lauren@nwenergy.org 
Caitlin@waconservationaction.org 
Megan.Larkin@climatesolutions.org 

 
Dated at Seattle, Washington, this 21th day of January, 2025. 

 

Anika Severe, Paralegal 


